## 505451026 04/29/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5497827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEONARD F. PEASE	03/07/2019
HEDIEH SAFFARI	03/02/2019
GERALD J. GLEICH	03/22/2019
KRISTIN M. LEIFERMAN	04/09/2019
KATHRYN A. PETERSON	03/18/2019
RUSSELL MORRIS CONDIE	03/11/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	
Street Address:	201 PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84112	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15719827
Application Number:	14402070
Application Number:	61786909
Application Number:	61688650

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6784209300

**Email:** salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELE A. KLIEM

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: BALLARD SPAHR LLP, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21101.028U3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELE A. KLIEM

505451026 PATENT REEL: 049024 FRAME: 0358

SIGNATURE:	/Michele A. Kliem/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=21101_0284U3_Executed_Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=21101_0284U3_Executed_Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=21101_0284U3_Executed_Inventor_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=21101_0284U3_Executed_Inventor_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=21101_0284U3_Executed_Inventor_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=21101_0284U3_Executed_Inventor_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=21101_0284U3_Executed_Inventor_Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 049024 FRAME: 0359

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LEONARD F. PEASE of 273 Mill Street, Bountiful, UT 84010, U.S.A.;

HEDIEH SAFFARI of 7725 Gateway, Unit 4521, Irvine, CA 92618, U.S.A.; GERALD J. GLEICH of

1734 Fort Douglas Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84103, U.S.A.; KRISTIN M. LEIFERMAN of 1734 Fort

Douglas Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84103, U.S.A.; KATHRYN A. PETERSON of 1470 Ute Drive, Salt

Lake City, UT 84108, U.S.A. and Russell Morris Condie of 1594 West Wyngate Park Drive,

South Jordan, UT 84095, U.S.A.; have invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS FOR

DIAGNOSING AND MONITORING EOSINOPHILIC ESOPHAGITIS", for which a United States Patent

Application was filed on September 29, 2017, and assigned Application No. 15/719,827; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, whose principal address is 201 President's Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84112, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Leonard F. Pease, Hedieh Saffari, Gerald J. Gleich, Kristin M.

Leiferman, Kathryn A. Peterson and Russell Morris Condie hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said University Of Utah the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for University Of Utah's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

And, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and 2386273

PATENT REEL:S649024 FRAME: 6960 assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed the	nis Assignment this day
of March, 2019.	
	LEOYARD F. PEASE
State of Ulah	
County of Salb-Lake	
On this day of	
the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowl	edged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Jan 28, 2021	Carlo C. Marchine (C. Marchine)  (Carlo C. M

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21101.0284U3 CLIENT REFERENCE NO. U-4940 PAGE 3 OF 7

	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have executed	this Assignment this 2 day
of	March	, 20 <u>19</u> .	•
			HEDIEH SAFFARI (L.S.)
State	e of		
Cour	nty of	***************************************	
	HEDIEH SAFFARI, to	o me known and known	, 20 10, before me, a Notary Public, a to be the individual described in and who executed wledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
_S Nota	ry Public	ment, Serg	jio Medrano, Notary Public
My (	Commission Expires:		

## ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21101.0284U3 CLIENT REFERENCE No. U-4940 PAGE 4 OF 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this Assignment this <u>92</u> day
of March , 20 19.	
	GERALD J. GLEICH (L.S.)
State of <u>Utah</u>	
County of Salt Lake	
On this <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u> came <u>GERALD J. GLEICH</u> , to me known and knothe foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknown	, 20 19 before me, a Notary Public, wn to be the individual described in and who executed wledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public  My Carminin Project 7/27/2021	LISA SMITH Notary Public State of Utah
My Commission Expires: 7/27/2021	My Commission Expires on: July 27, 2021 Comm. Number: 696178

## ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21101.0284U3 CLIENT REFERENCE No. U-4940 PAGE 5 OF 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 04-09-2019 day

of april 9, 2019.

With Leiferm (L.S.)

KRISTIN M. LEIFERMAN

County of Salt Lake

On this 9 day of April , 2019, before me, a Notary Public, came KRISTIN M. LEIFERMAN, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires on: July 27, 2021 ar Rublic Comm. Number: 696178

My Commission Expires: 7/27/202

# ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21101.0284U3 CLIENT REFERENCE No. U-4940 PAGE 6 OF 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th	is Assignment this <u>I</u> day
of Narch , 20/9.	
	KATHREY A. PETERSON (L.S.)
State of Utah	V.
County of Set Lake	
On this 19 day of March	, 20 <u>/ %</u> , before me, a Notary Public,
came KATHRYN A, PETERSON, to me known and I	known to be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she dul	y acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
deed.	
Las Danie	KAREN L. JAMES Notory Public State of Uteh
My Commission Expires: 3/8/21	

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21101.0284U3 CLIENT REFERENCE No. U-4940 PAGE 7 OF 7

NESS WHEREOF, I have execute	d this Assignment this day
, 20 <u>/9</u> .	
	RUSSELL MORRIS CONDIE (L.S.)
UT	•••
Salt Lake	
-ACKRIS CUMDIE, NO THE KHOWH	, 20 19, before me, a Notary Public, and known to be the individual described in and who fully acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
	tay totalowiedged sie siane to be his net alet and
22/1-/2	HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION NO. 702160 COMM. EXP. 09/05/2022
	Jalt Lake  Umarch  Garis Condie, to me known